PCB Name: PCB THSS 12-01 (2012)

## Amendment No. 2

	COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE	ACTION
ADOP'	TED	(Y/N)
ADOP'	TED AS AMENDED	(Y/N)
ADOP'	TED W/O OBJECTION	(Y/N)
FAIL	ED TO ADOPT	(Y/N)
WITH	DRAWN	(Y/N)
OTHE	R	

Committee/Subcommittee hearing PCB: Transportation & Highway Safety Subcommittee

Representative Baxley offered the following:

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

3

1 2

## Amendment

Between lines 263 and 264, insert:

Section 30. <u>Samuel B. Love Memorial Highway designated;</u>

<u>Department of Transportation to erect suitable markers.</u>

- (1) That portion of Sunset Harbor Road between S.E. 105th

  Avenue and S.E. 115th Avenue in Marion County is designated as

  "Samuel B. Love Memorial Highway."
- (2) The Department of Transportation is directed to erect suitable markers designating Samuel B. Love Memorial Highway as described in subsection (1).
- Section 31. <u>Ben G. Watts Highway designated; Department of Transportation to erect suitable markers.—</u>
- (1) That portion of U.S. Highway 90/State Road 10 between the Holmes County line and the Jackson County line in Washington County is designated as "Ben G. Watts Highway."

PCB THSS 12-01 a1

Published On: 1/10/2012 6:34:48 PM

PCB Name: PCB THSS 12-01 (2012)

Amendment No. 2

(2) The Department of Transportation is directed to erect suitable markers designating Ben G. Watts Highway as described in subsection (1).

23

20

21

22

24

PCB THSS 12-01 a1

Published On: 1/10/2012 6:34:48 PM

Page 2 of 2